on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, 
referred to herein as the “Property”; and 

WHEREAS, the owner/seller of the Property, Michael R. Fehner and Jeannie Su, referred to 

herein as the “Seller”, is willing to sell the Property to the HRA for the purchase 
price of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100ths Dollars ($350,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, a purchase agreement has been prepared and is attached hereto as Exhibit B; and 

WHEREAS, if any transaction approval as provided in the purchase agreement is not obtained 

by the closing date stated in the purchase agreement, the purchase agreement shall